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技术特征

减速机 / GEARBOX

PU 01 FT1 5.70 71 B5 O3
类型
Type

型号
Size

输出法兰
形式

Version

速比
Ratio

IEC 法兰型号 
Version

输出轴
Output shaft diam.

PU

01

U    
FT1      
FT2
FT3

5.70         
8.57

63
71      
80

B5    
B14

Technical features

选型 �������

PU系列单级斜齿轮减速电机具备以下技术特征：

● 使用压铸铝合金箱体和输入输出法兰；

● 使用磨削硬齿面斜齿轮；

● 使用长寿命合成润滑油。

PU single stage helical gearmotor range  has the following main 
features:
● Die-cast aluminium housings, input and output flanges;

● Ground-hardened helical gears;

● Permanent synthetic oil long-life lubrication.

U FT.. 

三相电机 / THREE PHASE MOTOR

TS 63 2 4 0.18 kW B5 3 ph 230-400 V 50 Hz T1
类型
Type

型号
Size

功率系数
Power coefficient

极
Poles

功率
Power

法兰型号
Version

相
Phases 

电压
Voltage 

效率 
Frequency

接线盒位置
Terminal box pos.

TS 1-2-3-S
L1-L2

4 0.09 kW
...

2.2 kW

B5
B14

3 ph 230-400 V
275-480 V

50Hz
60Hz
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Radial loads

n2
[min-1]

R2 [N]

PU 01
500 643
400 693
300 763
250 810
200 873
150 961
100 1100

代号说明

n1 [min-1]

n2 [min-1]

i

P1 [kW]

M2 [Nm]

sf

R2 [N]

A2 [N]

Kg [kg]

输入转速 / Input speed

输出转速 / Output speed

速比 / Ratio

输入功率 / Input power

输出扭矩参照P1 / Output torque referred to P1

服务系数 / Service factor

输出端许用径向负荷 / Permitted output radial load 

输出端许用轴向负荷 / Permitted output axial load

减速机重量 / Weight of the gearbox only 

Symbols

运转方向 Direction of rotation

润滑油 Lubrication

PU系列均使用长寿命合成润滑油，粘度为320度。 Permanent synthetic oil long-life lubrication (viscosity grade 320) 
makes it possible to use PU range in all mounting positions.

径向负荷
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0.12
TS6314 246 4.5 11.0 5.70 PU01

(1400 min-1) 163 6.8 5.9 8.57

0.18
246 6.7 7.4 5.70 PU01
163 10 3.9 8.57 PU01

TS6324

0.25
246 9.4 5.3 5.70 PU01
163 14 2.8 8.57 PU01

TS6334
TS7114

(1400 min-1)

0.37
246 14 3.6 5.70 PU01
163 21 1.9 8.57 PU01

TS7124
(1400 min-1)

P1
[kW]

n2
[min-1]

M2
[Nm]

sf i

Technical data技术参数

0.55
246 21 2.4 5.70 PU01
163 31 1.3 8.57 PU01

TS7134
TS8014

(1400 min-1)

0.75
246 28 1.8 5.70 PU01
163 42 0.9 8.57 PU01

TS7144
TS8024

(1400 min-1)

1.1
246 41 1.2 5.70 PU01TS8034

(1400 min-1)

P1
[kW]

n2
[min-1]

M2
[Nm]

sf i

电机
Motors

TS

6314
6324
6334

7124
7134
7144

8014
8023
8034

IEC 63 B5 / B14 71 B5 / B14 80 B5 / B14

(1400 min-1)
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Electrical technical data电机技术参数

TSTS

请参见专用页： Please see the dedicated paragraph:
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IEC N M P D
i (速比 / ratio)

5.70 8.57

PU01

80 B5 130 165 200
19

80 B14 80 100 120
71 B5 110 130 160

14 B
71 B14 70 85 105
63 B5 95 115 140

11 BS
63 B14 60 75 90

IEC Motor adaptersIEC电机适配法兰

PU

TS电机

6314
6324
6334

7114
7124
7134
7144

8024
8034

01

B/BS =   金属轴套 
B/BS =   Metal shaft sleeve 
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Dimensions尺寸参数

型号 / Version

E2 H K L M N
f7 O 重量 / Weight

[kg]

PU01
FT1 26 3 10 140 115 95 M8 0.3
FT2 26 3.5 10 160 130 110 9 0.4
FT3 26 3.5 10 200 165 130 11 0.5

TSTS

63 ... 80
页
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